2-6-01

03-08-2001



101629785

HEET

Docket No. 8CL-7273

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

	Frank A. Smith Attorney Name	Frank Wanth 2/06/01 Signature Date
To th	nal document.	foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
778001 a	A _R WEB1 00000:27 070862 09778153	8. Deposit account number: 07-0862 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
1117	Frank A. Smith GE Plastics One Plastics Avenue Pittsfield, MA 01201	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	ne and address of party to whom corresponderning document should be mailed:	pondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1
	Additional numbers attached?	YesX_No
A. :	Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
If th	is document is being filed together with	a new application, the execution date of the application is: $01/05/2001$
4. Apj	olication number(s) or patent number(s):	
Exe	cution Date: Please See Above	
	Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Other	
Addition	nal name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac	hed? Yes X No
	Claude Tinney Mingjie Zhu	12/15/2000 12/19/2000
C)	Martin Herke Oyevaar Anthony Warren	12/15/2000 1 River Road 01/10/2001 Schenectady, NY 12345
	Cornelis Adrianus Maria van Gool	12/15/2000 General Electric Company

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: _18_

PATENT

REEL: 011552 FRAME: 0732

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, Cornelis Adrianus Maria van Gool of Fluwijnberg 89, 4708 CA Roosendaal, The Netherlands, Martin Herke Oyevaar of Valckeslotlaan 149, 4461 SC Goes, The Netherlands, Anthony Warren of 8164C Lincoln Ave., Evansville, IN 47715, Claude Tinney of 8531 Plantation Ridge Rd., Montgomery, AL 36116, and Mingjie Zhu of 133 Charity Circle, Evansville, IN 47710, sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in PROCESS FOR RESIN PHASE SEPARATION BY PLATE DECANTATION invented by us, as described in the application for United States Patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

15-12-	, 2000	1000
Date		Cornelis Adrianus Maria van Gool
Date	, 2000	WITNESS
Date	, 2000	WITNESS

, 2000)
Date	Martin Herke Oyevaar
	•
, 2000	
Date	WITNESS
, 2000)
Date	WITNESS
, 2000	
Date	Anthony Warren
STATE OF INDIANA)	•
) ss: COUNTY OF POSEY)	
This day of	, 2000, before me personally came the to me personally known as the individual who executed
the foregoing assignment, who own free will for the purposes the	acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:
	ı

This _____ day of ______, 2000, before me personally came the above-named, Mingjie Zhu to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public
My Commission Expires: _____

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, **Cornelis Adrianus Maria van Gool** of **Fluwijnberg 89**, 4708 CA Roosendaal, The Netherlands, Martin Herke Oyevaar of Valckeslotlaan 149, 4461 SC Goes, The Netherlands, Anthony Warren of 8164C Lincoln Ave., Evansville, IN 47715, Claude Tinney of 8531 Plantation Ridge Rd., Montgomery, AL 36116, and Mingjie Zhu of 133 Charity Circle, Evansville, IN 47710, sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in PROCESS FOR RESIN PHASE SEPARATION BY PLATE DECANTATION invented by us, as described in the application for United States Patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Date	, 2000	Cornelis Adrianus Maria van Gool
Date	, 2000	WITNESS
Date	, 2000	WITNESS

15 Dec. ,2000	Lyen 2
Date	Martin Herke Oyevaar
15 december, 2000 Date	WITNESS Marcel Viereen
15 december, 2000 Date	MATNESS J.W. Greetmake us
, 2000 Date	Anthony Warren
STATE OF INDIANA)) ss: COUNTY OF POSEY)	
This day of above-named, Anthony Warren to r the foregoing assignment, who ack own free will for the purposes there	, 2000, before me personally came the me personally known as the individual who executed mowledged to me that he executed the same of his in set forth.
	Notary Public
	Notary Public My Commission Expires:

, 2000	
Date	Claude Tinney
STATE OF ALABAMA)	
COUNTY OF) ss:	
above-named, Claude Tinney to 1	, 2000, before me personally came the me personally known as the individual who executed cknowledged to me that he executed the same of his rein set forth.
	Notary Public My Commission Expires:
, 2000 Date	Mingjie Zhu
STATE OF INDIANA)) ss: COUNTY OF POSEY)	
above-named, Mingjie Zhu to me	, 2000, before me personally came the personally known as the individual who executed the owledged to me that he executed the same of his own set forth.
	Notary Public My Commission Expires:
	wry Commussion Expires.

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, Cornelis Adrianus Maria van Gool of Fluwijnberg 89, 4708 CA Roosendaal, The Netherlands, Martin Herke Oyevaar of Valckeslotlaan 149, 4461 SC Goes, The Netherlands, Anthony Warren of 5442 Calle De Oro, Evansville, IN 47712, Claude Tinney of 8531 Plantation Ridge Rd., Montgomery, AL 36116, and Mingjie Zhu of 133 Charity Circle, Evansville, IN 47710, sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in PROCESS FOR RESIN PHASE SEPARATION BY PLATE DECANTATION invented by us, as described in the application for United States Patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

 	, 2000	
Date		Cornelis Adrianus Maria van Gool
	, 2000	
Date		WITNESS
	, 2000	
Date		WITNESS

Date	Martin Herke Oyevaar
Date	VITNESS
Date	VITNESS
January 10, 2000	12-
Date A	anthony Warren
STATE OF INDIANA)) ss: COUNTY OF POSEY)	
This 10 day of among above-named, Anthony Warren to me personathe foregoing assignment, who acknowledged the will for the purposes therein set forth.	, 200ø, before me personally came the ally known as the individual who executed to me that he executed the same of his own
Licki	Notary Public
N	Notary Public My Commission Expires: 12-18-2008

	, 2000
Date	Claude Tinney
STATE OF ALABAMA)) ss:)
above-named, Claude Tim	
	Notary Public My Commission Expires:
	, 2000
Date	Mingjie Zhu
STATE OF INDIANA)) ss: COUNTY OF POSEY)	
This day of above-named, Mingjie Zhu oregoing assignment, where will for the purposes the purpose the pu	
-	 Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, Cornelis Adrianus Maria van Gool of Fluwijnberg 89, 4708 CA Roosendaal, The Netherlands, Martin Herke Oyevaar of Valckeslotlaan 149, 4461 SC Goes, The Netherlands, Anthony Warren of 5442 Calle De Oro, Evansville, IN 47712, Claude Tinney of 8531 Plantation Ridge Rd., Montgomery, AL 36116, and Mingjie Zhu of 133 Charity Circle, Evansville, IN 47710, sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in PROCESS FOR RESIN PHASE SEPARATION BY PLATE DECANTATION invented by us, as described in the application for United States Patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

, 2000	
	Cornelis Adrianus Maria van Gool
, 2000	Management of the control of the con
	WITNESS
, 2000	
	WITNESS

	, 2000	
Date		Martin Herke Oyevaar
Date	_ 2000 _	WITNESS
	2000	
Date	_, 2000 _	WITNESS
Asset As	_ 2000 _	
Date		Anthony Warren
STATE OF INDIANA)) ss:		
COUNTY OF POSEY)		
above-named, Anthony W	arren to me p who acknow	, 2000, before me personally came the personally known as the individual who executed rledged to me that he executed the same of his et forth.
		Notary Public
		My Commission Expires:
		-

December 15 Date	, 2000	Claude Tinney	nnell
Date		Claude Tinney	
STATE OF ALABAMA)		
COUNTY OF) ss:)		
This 15 day of above-named, Claude Tin the foregoing assignment, own free will for the purpo	ney to me p who ackno	ersonally known as the wledged to me that he	
		My Commission	ary Public Expires: \\a\0\a\
Date	, 2000	Mingjie Zhu	· .
STATE OF INDIANA)) ss: COUNTY OF POSEY)			
This day of above-named, Mingjie Zho foregoing assignment, where will for the purposes to the purpose	u to me pers o acknowled	sonally known as the in- lged to me that he exec	
		Not My Commission	tary Public

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, Cornelis Adrianus Maria van Gool of Fluwijnberg 89, 4708 CA Roosendaal, The Netherlands, Martin Herke Oyevaar of Valckeslotlaan 149, 4461 SC Goes, The Netherlands, Anthony Warren of 8164C Lincoln Ave., Evansville, IN 47715, Claude Tinney of 8531 Plantation Ridge Rd., Montgomery, AL 36116, and Mingjie Zhu of 133 Charity Circle, Evansville, IN 47710, sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in PROCESS FOR RESIN PHASE SEPARATION BY PLATE DECANTATION invented by us, as described in the application for United States Patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

	, 2000	
Date		Cornelis Adrianus Maria van Gool
	2000	
Date		WITNESS
	2000	
Date		WITNESS

	2000	
Date		Martin Herke Oyevaar
	2000	
Date	-	WITNESS
	_, 2000	
Date		WITNESS
	. 2000	
Date		Anthony Warren
STATE OF INDIANA)		
) ss: COUNTY OF POSEY)		
above-named, Anthony Wa	arren to me who acknow	, 2000, before me personally came the personally known as the individual who executed vledged to me that he executed the same of his et forth.
		Notary Public
		My Commission Expires:

, 2000	
Date	Claude Tinney
STATE OF ALABAMA)	
COUNTY OF)	
above-named, Claude Tinney to n	, 2000, before me personally came the ne personally known as the individual who executed knowledged to me that he executed the same of his ein set forth.
	Notary Public My Commission Expires:
12/19/2000 2000 Date	Mingjie Zhu
STATE OF INDIANA)) ss: COUNTY OF POSEY)	
above-named, Mingjie Zhu to me	ewber, 2000, before me personally came the personally known as the individual who executed the wledged to me that he executed the same of his own et forth.
	Notary Public My Commission Expires: Dec. 8, 2008
	wy Commission Expires: Dec. 0, 2000

RECORDED: 02/06/2001